the fund will earn 7.00 percent each year throughout the life of the contracts, actual returns are
expected to vary from year to year.  Therefore, we have projected CIPTP results under alternative
assumptions for future investment income, tuition increases, and fee increases.

1. Tuition increases are 100 basis points higher/lower in each future year than assumed in the
baseline valuation (measurement of soundness).

2. Fee increases are 100 basis points higher/lower in each future year than assumed in the baseline
valuation (measurement of soundness).

3. The investment return is 50 basis points higher/lower in each future year than assumed in the
baseline valuation (measurement of soundness).

The impact of each of these scenarios on the principal valuation results is presented on the following
page.

48

College Illinois!® Prepaid Tuition Program Section B

 13

Exhibit IV
Sensitivity Testing Results (Continued)

$ in Millions

Current Valuation
Assumptions

Assumed Tuition
Increases +100

Basis Points

Assumed Tuition
Increases -100

Basis Points

Assumed Fee
Increases +100

Basis Points

Assumed Fee
Increases -100

Basis Points

Assumed
Investment

Return +50 Basis
Points

Assumed
Investment

Return -50 Basis
Points

1 Assets
a. Market Value of Assets (in Trust) $1,096.4 $1,096.4 $1,096.4 $1,096.4 $1,096.4 $1,096.4 $1,096.4
b. PV Future Member Contributions 76.0 76.0 76.0 76.0 76.0 75.0 77.1
c. Unrecognized Gains and (Losses) 38.9 38.9 38.9 38.9 38.9 38.9 38.9
d. Total Actuarial Value of Assets (AVA) (2a + 2b - 2c) $1,133.5 $1,133.5 $1,133.5 $1,133.5 $1,133.5 $1,132.5 $1,134.6

2 Actuarial Results
Liabilities
a. Not yet Matriculating - Tuition and Fees $1,202.7 $1,253.6 $1,155.6 $1,221.6 $1,185.3 $1,163.5 $1,243.9
b. Matriculating - Tuition and Fees 243.9 244.1 243.8 244.4 243.5 242.6 245.3
c. Present Value of Future Administrative Expenses 53.9 53.9 53.9 53.9 53.9 52.3 55.6
d. Total $1,500.5 $1,551.6 $1,453.3 $1,519.9 $1,482.7 $1,458.4 $1,544.8

Unfunded Liability (Based on MVA) $328.1 $379.2 $280.9 $347.5 $310.3 $287.0 $371.3
Unfunded Liability (Based on AVA) $367.0 $418.1 $319.8 $386.4 $349.2 $325.9 $410.2

Funded Ratio
Market Value of Assets 78.1% 75.6% 80.7% 77.1% 79.1% 80.3% 76.0%
Actuarial Value of Assets 75.5% 73.1% 78.0% 74.6% 76.4% 77.7% 73.4%

Difference From Current Assumptions
Unfunded Liability (Based on MVA) $0.0 $51.1 -$47.2 $19.4 -$17.8 -$41.1 $43.2
Funded Ratio (Based on MVA) 0.0% -2.5% 2.6% -1.0% 1.0% 2.2% -2.1%

Unfunded Liability (Based on AVA) $0.0 $51.1 -$47.2 $19.4 -$17.8 -$41.1 $43.2
Funded Ratio (Based on AVA) 0.0% -2.4% 2.5% -0.9% 0.9% 2.2% -2.1%

49

SECTION C
F U N D  A S S E TS

50

College Illinois!® Prepaid Tuition Program Section C

  14

STATEMENT OF PLAN ASSETS
(ASSETS AT MARKET OR FAIR VALUE)

 $ 13,600,338

 $ 255,380,327
178,827,683
222,028,744
39,972,520

REIT 67,133,082
114,735,791
75,221,443
92,340,162
37,067,426

$ 1,082,707,178

0

 $ 1,096,307,516

Other

College Illinois!® Prepaid Tuition Program
Statement of Plan Net Assets

Year ended June 30, 2014

International Equity

Infrastructure

Cash Including Interest and Dividends

Investments
Domestic Equity